

BOND NO: 0001190442

PREMIUM:

BID DATE: January 3, 2001

PUBLIC WORKS BID BOND

Know all men by these presents:								
That we, Hencie International, Inc.								
(hereinafter called Principal), as Principal, and AMWEST SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation (hereinafter called Surety), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska and authorized to transact a general surety business in the State of Texas , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Town of Addison, Texas								
(hereinafter called Obligee) in the penal sum of Five percent (5%) of the bid amount, but in no event to exceed One thousand and no/100								
for the payment of which the Principal and the Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that, whereas the Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal to the Obligee on a contract for Drive Addison , Texas								
NOW, THEREFORE, if the contract is awarded to the Principal and the Principal has within such time as may be specified, entered into the contract in writing, and provided a bond with surety acceptable to the Obligee for the faithful performance of the contract; or if the Principal shall fail to do so, pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by the bid, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.								
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS DAY OF January 3, 2001								



	HENCIE	INTERNATI	IONAL,	INC.	
Ву:		12 ×	10	3	Principal Name
	//	7			Signature
l	AMWES	<u>f sưrety i</u>	<u>NSURA</u>	NCE C	<u>OMPANY</u>
By:	Gare	i Kue	beca	,	
····· • • ·	Karen	Kubica.			Allomey in-Fact

Ø 002

PAGE 01

. <i>L</i>	ACORD. EERI		JITY.				02/05/01			
	RRY WOMACK AND CO	Kirking and the second	THE	CER	NFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTER O	F INFORMATION			
18	3111 PRESTON RD #880	LB 35	HO	DED.	THE CERTIFICA	TE DOES NOT AME	NO EXTEND OR			
	LLAS, TEXAS 75252		ALT	ek IM		AFFORDING COVERA				
	1(972)931-5511 FAX(97	2)931-1176		Provident						
C	ontaot: Charles Weakley			A. AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY						
WEU	encle International Inc			BI UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY						
	.O. Box 796636									
	allas, Texas 75379		C C	SE	ERVICE LLOY	DS INSURANCE (COMPANY			
	<u> </u>		¢0NF		;	\$				
ia Se	in: Anyar		D	; \$2735179827	;					
	INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING A	LIGER OF INSURANCE DISTED BELOW HAVE REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR BUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HE	KOED BY	CONTR	ract or other d Licies described	ocument with Respec Heren is subject to	Y TO WHICH THIS			
ÇÇ LTR	Type of Medimance	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EN		POLICY EXPERITION DATE (APPROVIY)	EXAM	ns			
A	GENERAL LANGILITY			I	l	CENERAL AGORMANTE	s 2,000,000			
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	ACC140612	12-19	-00	12-18-01	PRODUCTS - COMPOPAGS	12,000,000			
	CLAMS MADE X OCCUR	-		:		PERSONAL & ACVINIUMY	\$ 2,000,000			
	DVINERS & CONTRACTOR'S PROT			•	**	FIRE DANAGE (Are one fre)	, 100,000			
			1		# #	MED EXP (Any one possion)	5,000			
B	ANY AUTO	XTP65028	09-13	-00	Q9-13-01	COMPLIED SINGLE LIMIT	\$500,000			
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				* * * *	SOCIET MUURY (For Possion)	8			
	HIRED AUTOS	*				SOOCY HUURY (Persessident)				
	X EXCESS AUTO					PROPERTY DANAGE	3			
	CYNVARCINDELLA		,,,,,,,		:	ALITO CANY - EA ACCUDENT	3.			
	ANYAUTO	1	į		, 1	OTHER THAN AUTO OMLY:	365 6 5 A S C S C S C S C S C S C S C S C S C S			
		1	;		i	<u> </u>				
	EXCESS LABILITY		!]			AGGREGATÉ EACH COCURRENCE	3			
	UMSRELIA FORM		!			AGGREGATE	5			
	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM		i							
C	VIORALITE COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	SRR616900	10-15	-00	10-15-01	機然線 9世				
	TO 15 ADDRESS 1-1		,,,	~~	10-10-0	EL EACH ACCIDENT	<u>\$1,000,000</u>			
	THE PROPRIETOR! PARTHERSUSACCUTIVE	The second secon	İ			EL DISEASE - POLICY L'AUT EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYES	•1,000,000			
	OFFICERSARE: X EXCL					EL DREVEE - ET ENVOYER	31,500,000			
			. !				ł			
			Į	ı	1		• [
72 51 St.	<u> </u>									
28 5	THE THE OF OPERATIONS LOCATIONS VE	PALLETO PECAL HERE	!		# #		ļ			
			R Report P							
a.73			16.2		<u> </u>		// PIXTAL			
	(ICIAKENIAE) ESTOREA					,				
	. Bryan Langle		f i			ecribed foliciés de cand : 1506000 company Will				
	wn Of Addison 350 Beltline Road					THE GERGINGATE HOLDER				
				BUT FAILURE TO USE SUCH NOTICE BHALL IMPOSE NO CHLICATION OR LIMBURY						
Addision, Texas 75001 BID # 0110				AUTHORISH REPRESENTATIVE: CAROL FELDT-MAXCEY						
	<i>≱#</i> UT3U				1	INUL FELDI-MAX	VET			
a CR				\$67A		RATION STREET				